Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

06-22-2007

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

Т U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

103418573 To the honorable Commissioner o

ched original document or copy thereof:

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ress of Receiving Party(ies):							
Michael GOELLES	Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GmbH							
Ralf NETZ / JUN 1 9 2007	Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss Promenade 10							
Marcus HEIDKAMP	Street Address:								
Marcus HEIDKAMP Joerg-Michael FUNK	City:	Jena							
	State/Country:	Germany Postal Code: 07745							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No								
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
Assignment	☐ Change of Name								
Security Agreement	Other:								
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	06042007, 06082007, 06062007, 06062007							
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):									
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is :									
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 04062007									
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):								
11/783,289									
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	Total number of applications and patents involved:							
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO	■ Enclosed								
400 Seventh Street, N.W.	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are								
Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666	16	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.							
77.0 (0)100		Account No. 33 1335.							
Attorney Docket Number: P71843US0	NOT USE THIS SPA	06/20/2007 MAHMED1 00000131 11/83289							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE #1 FC:8821 49.88 0P									
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true									
copy of the original document.									
Allen S. Melser 27,215									
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3									

		UNITED	STATES OF	FAMERICA -	ASSIGNMEN	Т			
(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) N	Michael GOELLES						
		(2) F	Ralf NETZ						
		(3)	Marcus HEIDKAM	IP					
		(4)	loerg-Michael FU	NK					
		(5)					and		
		(6)							
			each of the unde		pt and sufficiency	ther good and valuable of which are hereby			
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(7)	CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GmbH						
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of Carl-Zeiss Promenade 10, Jena 07745, Germany						
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	<u>or</u> (9) a	Corporation	1	of	Germany			
<u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as						
(10)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invent such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		CORRADIATOR						
			or which the und America	lersigned has (have	e) executed an app	olication for patent in	the United States o		
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Applicatio or filing date and Serial No., known	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, (11)		Said application h	aving been execute	d/filed on	April 6, 2007	(and assigned		
			33,289)	continuing or divisiona				
interfe 3 provis 4 5 States	ontinuing or divisional applications erence. The undersigned agree(s) to elions of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authorist resulting from this application or a	execute all participation of the protection of t	apers and docum f Industrial Prope mative acts which quest(s) the Comn g or divisional app	nents and perform a erty or similar agreen may be necessary t missioner of Patents a blications thereof to t	nny act which may nents. o obtain a grant of a and Trademarks to i the said Assignee, a	be necessary in conne a valid United States pa ssue any and all Letters as Assignee of the entir	ection with claims on tent to the Assignee Patents of the United e interest, and hereby		
coven agree	ants that he has (they have) full rig ment in conflict herewith.) The undersigned hereby grant(s s assignment any further identific	the law firm	of Jacobson Ho	t herein assigned, ar Iman PLLC, 400 Se	nd that he has (they venth Street, N.W.,	have) not executed, ar Washington, D.C. 2000	nd will not execute any 04, the power to inser		
Trade	mark Office for recordation of this	document.							
Ir Date	witness whereof, executed by th	e undersigne Name of Inve			igned name(s).	u folles signature	(SEAL)		
Date	8.06.07	Name of Inve	ntor Ralf NETZ	7	1 July	MO2	(SEAL)		
Date	, 6.6.07	lame of inve	ntor Marcus H	EIDKAMP	h. l	signature	(SEAL)		
Date	06.06.07	Name of Inve	••	hael FUNK	Jong-	Michael Fur signature	(SEAL)		
Date	ŀ	Name of Inve	entor				(SEAL)		
Date			typed name			signature	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve				signature	signed If not then th		
execu	This assignment should preferably ution by the inventor(s) should be Additional inventor's names and separate sheet.	withessed by	a Witness	tes Consul if signed esses who sign here	abroad, or a Notary e: If raud (R Ibraud (I	as Autol	signed. If lot, then a		
			Witness	1 Was	varcucer (COSCILIVE			

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

> **PATENT REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0970**